
July 10, 2017 

 

CONTRACT NO. 4400011080 

FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. H004100 

I-10 (LA 415 TO ESSEN ON I-10 AND I-12) 

ROUTE I-10 

WEST BATON ROUGE AND EAST BATON ROUGE PARISHES 

 

Q1: For the guidance in the advertisement under evaluation criteria “A TABLE IS NOT 

REQUIRED FOR SECTIONS 8A AND 8B IN THE 24-102 SUBMITTAL FOR THIS 

ADVERTISEMENT”, does this mean that 8a and 8b can be left blank? 

A1: Section 8b still needs to represent the percentage of work that will be done by each firm.  

Q2: Which ASCE 38-02 Quality Level will be required to “investigate all known utilities along 

the length of the proposed corridor” in the effort of preparing the conflict matrix? 

 

A2: In a separate contract, QLD and QLB will be required for the entire length of the corridor.  

ASCE-3802 services are not part of the constructability contract.  They will be provided by 

others. 

Q3: Is it anticipated that the prime consultant is to perform more than 50% of the work on this 

project?  

 

A3: It is anticipated that the prime will provide a majority of the work. 

Q4:  The advertisement states, “The selected consultant will be excluded from providing 

competing bids on the final construction package at letting”.  Can you remove this language?  

A4: This will be removed under an addendum.    

Q5: Will DOTD consider a pre-submittal meeting?  

 

A5: A mandatory pre-submittal meeting will be scheduled.  Firms will be provided at least a 14-

day notice of the meeting.  The advertisement deadline will also be extended.  An addendum 

addressing Q4, Q5 and other ancillary issues will be issued next week.  

Q6. Could the minimum personnel requirement “3.c” for an estimator to perform independent 

contractor estimate be met with a contract employee? 

A6. yes  

  

 

 


